
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1488
ANSWERED ON:27.02.2003
CASES OF NEGLIGENCE IN NORTHERN RAILWAY HOSPITAL
SRIPRAKASH JAISWAL

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there have been alleged cases of negligence in Northern Railway Hospital, New Delhi recently;

(b) if so, the details of such cases;

(c) whether any inquiry has been conducted by the Government in respect of these cases of negligence;

(d) if so, the outcome of these inquiries and the action taken/ proposed to be taken against the erring doctors;

(e) whether the Government have decided to give any compensation to the affected persons or their relatives; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI BANDARU DATTATRAYA)

(a) No, Sir. There is no case of negligence reported at Northern Railway Hospital, New Delhi.

(b) to (f) Do not arise.
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